

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5542

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 6

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “\$6,056,880” and insert “\$6,137,202”.

2 In line 11, delete “\$3,234,395” and insert “\$6,335,629”.

3 In line 15, delete “\$7,734,760” and insert “\$5,140,403”.

4 In line 19, delete “\$3,897,947” and insert “\$4,937,728”.

5 In line 22, delete “\$17,247,355” and insert “\$17,180,073”.

6 On page 2, after line 13, insert:

7 “**SECTION 9.** Of the moneys deposited into the Watershed Improvement Grant Fund es-
8 tablished under ORS 541.397, the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board shall allocate
9 \$250,000 to the Department of Environmental Quality for expenses of implementing section
10 4 (10), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution.

11 “**SECTION 10.** Of the moneys deposited into the Restoration and Protection Research
12 Fund established under ORS 541.378, the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board shall allo-
13 cate \$1,500,000 to the State Department of Geology and Mineral Industries for expenses of
14 implementing section 4 (10), Article XV of the Oregon Constitution.

15 “**SECTION 11.** Notwithstanding any other law limiting expenditures, the amount of
16 \$7,993,398 is established for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, as the maximum limit for
17 payment of expenses from lottery funds collected or received by the Oregon Watershed En-
18 hancement Board from the Restoration and Protection Research Fund established under
19 ORS 541.378.”.

20 In line 14, delete “9” and insert “12”.

21 In line 15, delete “\$25,917,918” and insert “\$21,948,668”.

22 In line 18, delete “10” and insert “13”.

23 In line 19, delete “\$2,194,862” and insert “\$2,094,862”.

24 In line 23, delete “11” and insert “14”.

25 In line 32, delete “12” and insert “15”.

26